



RannógAiltirenaCathrach SeirbhísíTithíochtaagusPobal OifigínaCathrach, An ChéAdhmaid, BÁC 8

> City Architect's Division Housing and Community Services Civic Offices, Wood Quay, Dublin 8

> > T: +353 (1) 222 3527

Re: Part 8 Documentation Submission

To: Executive Manager, Planning Department.

FAO: Shelly O'Riordan, Planning Registration

Applicant: Dublin City Council Environment and Transportation Department

Civic Offices, Wood Quay, Dublin 8

Location: Duke Street, Anne Street South, Duke Lane Lower, Duke Lane Upper,

Lemon Street, Anne's Lane, Dublin 2

Date: 6th December 2022 CA file reference: CA17010

Dear Shelly,

Dublin City Council Environment & Transportation Department is applying for Planning Permission under Part 8 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2001 (as amended) for the proposed public realm works to Duke Street, Anne Street South, Duke Lane Lower, Duke Lane Upper, Lemon Street, Anne's Lane, Dublin 2.

The Part 8 application and supporting documentation is submitted online herewith on behalf of the Environment & Transportation Department as the proposing Department.

The submission of the Part 8 application was noted at the South East Area Committee meeting of the 14th November 2022.

Yours sincerely,

Jill McGovern

Senior Executive Architect City Architects Division

Liam Morrissey

Executive Architect

City Architects Division